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STUDENT NAME: DATE AND TIME:

01. What information is provided in the part "AD" of the AIP?

a) Warnings for aviation, ATS airspaces and routes, restricted and dangerous airspaces.

b) Access restrictions for airfields, passenger controls, requirements for pilots, license samples and validity periods

c) Map icons, list of radio nav aids, time for sunrise and sunset, airport fees, air traffic control fees

d) Table of content, classification of airfields with corresponding maps, approach charts, taxi charts

02. What is the purpose of the signal square at an aerodrome?

a) It is an illuminated area on which search and rescue and fire fighting vehicles are placed

b) It is a specially marked area to pick up or drop towing objects

c) Aircraft taxi to this square to get light signals for taxi and take-off clearance

d) It contains special symbols to indicate the conditions at the aerodrome visually to over-flying aircraft

03. A horizontal situation indicator (HSI) combines the information provided by...

a) The attitude indicator and the flight director.

b) The rate gyro and the slip indicator.

c) The directional gyro and the flight director.

d) The directional gyro and the VHF navigation receiver.

04. What is the correct way to transmit the call sign OE-JVK?

a) Oscar Echo Jankee Victor Kilogramm

b) Omega Echo Juliett Victor Kilogramm

c) Omega Echo Jankee Victor Kilo

d) Oscar Echo Juliett Victor Kilo

05. The empty weight and the corresponding center of gravity (CG) of an aircraft are initially determined...

a) Through data provided by the aircraft manufacturer.

b) For one aircraft of a type only, since all aircraft of the same type have the same mass and CG position.

c) By weighing.

d) By calculation.
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06. For what approximate time period can the short-time memory store information?

a) 10 to 20 seconds

b) 30 to 40 seconds

c) 3 to 7 seconds

d) 35 to 50 seconds

07. What is the task of cooling fins on air-cooled engine cylinders?

a) Quick heat transfer to the surrounding air flow by expanding the surface

b) Leading the airflow to parts designated to be cooled

c) Cooling of the cylinder surrounding airflow and forwarding to hotter engine parts

d) Increasing the airflow thus improving cooling of cylinder parts

08. The barometric altimeter with QFE setting indicates...

a) Height above standard pressure 1013.25 hPa.

b) Height above the pressure level at airfield elevation.

c) True altitude above MSL.

d) Height above MSL.

09. What is the meaning of a flashing white light signal at a controlled aerodrome directed to an aircraft on ground?

a) Cleared for take-off

b) Cleared to taxi

c) Return to starting point

d) Clear the taxiway / runway

10. When should turns at low altitudes above villages be avoided with regard to noise abatement procedures?

a) In horizontal flight

b) In climb

c) In descent

d) During the approach
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11. What is the correct phrase with respect to wake turbulence to indicate that a light aircraft is following an aircraft
of a higher wake turbulence category?

a) Caution wake turbulence

b) Danger jet blast

c) Be careful wake winds

d) Attention propwash

12. Which of the stated materials shows the highest strength?

a) Aluminium

b) Magnesium

c) Carbon fiber re-inforced plastic

d) Wood

13. May an engine, which previously was on fire, be restarted?

a) Yes, but only if the cause of the fire was a carburettor fire during engine start

b) Yes, but only on the ground for the purpose of taxiing

c) No, the risk of a reignition of the fire would be too high

d) Yes, if the aircraft is flying at a safe altitude

14. Which of the following qualities are influenced by stress? 1. Attention 2. Concentration 3. Responsiveness 4.
Memory

a) 1, 2, 3, 4

b) ,1, 2, 3

c) 2, 4

d) 1

15. Which of the following options states a correct position report?

a) DEABC reaching "N"

b) DEABC, "N", 2500 ft

c) DEABC over "N" at 35

d) DEABC over "N" in FL 2500 ft
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16. What needs to be done to compensate a tail-heavy centre of gravity in a helicopter?

a) Remove all unnecessary attachment parts and covers

b) Remove unneeded equipment from the cockpit

c) Add additional fuel to the fuel tank behind the main rotor mast

d) Add additional load in the front of the helicopter cabin

17. What is the meaning of the abbreviation "IFR"?

a) Instrument Meteorological Conditions

b) Commercial Flight Rules

c) Bad Weather Flight Rules

d) Instrument Flight Rules

18. What does the dynamic pressure depend directly on?

a) Lift- and drag coefficient

b) Air pressure and air temperature

c) Air density and airflow speed squared

d) Air density and lift coefficient

19. Which statement is correct with regard to the short-term memory?

a) It can store 3 (±1) items for 5 to 10 seconds

b) It can store 5 (±2) items for 1 to 2 minutes

c) It can store 10 (±5) items for 30 to 60 seconds

d) It can store 7 (±2) items for 10 to 20 seconds

20. A true altitude is...

a) A pressure altitude corrected for non-standard temperature.

b) An altitude above mean sea level corrected for non-standard temperature.

c) A height above ground level corrected for non-standard temperature.

d) A height above ground level corrected for non-standard pressure.
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21. Why does a stall begin on the retreating rotor blade at high cruise speeds?

a) The airflow reaches subsonic speed and causes an increase of the induced drag

b) The small pitch angle and a relatively low peripheral speed cause a small effective angle of attack

c) The large pitch angle and relatively low peripheral speed cause a large effective angle of attack

d) The airflow reaches supersonic speed and causes an increase of the parasite drag

22. The "spread" is defined as...

a) Relation of actual to maximum possible humidity of air.

b) Difference between dew point and condensation point

c) Maximum amount of water vapour that can be contained in air.

d) Difference between actual temperature and dew point.

23. Which Q-code is used for the true bearing from the station?

a) QDR

b) QDM

c) QTE

d) QUJ

24. Which factor has a positive effect on the power required?

a) Unleaded fuel

b) Clean blades

c) Icy helicopter airframe

d) High density altitude

25. What is the correct way to counteract the vortex ring state?

a) Raise collective and decrease rotor RPM

b) Raise collective and pull back the stick

c) Try to gain airspeed and enter autorotation

d) Open throttle and pull back the stick
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26. Where are the two polar circles?

a) At a latitude of 20.5°S and 20.5°N

b) 23.5° north and south of the poles

c) 20.5° south of the poles

d) 23.5° north and south of the equator

27. The measurement of altitude is based on the change of the...

a) Static pressure.

b) Dynamic pressure.

c) Total pressure.

d) Differential pressure.

28. Which danger exists during engine start?

a) Sparking

b) Cable fire

c) Smoke emission

d) Carburettor fire

29. What does a cloud coverage of "FEW" mean in a METAR weather report?

a) 8 eighths

b) 1 to 2 eighths

c) 3 to 4 eighths

d) 5 to 7 eighths

30. Mountain side updrafts can be intensified by ...

a) By warming of upper atmospheric layers

b) Thermal radiation of the windward side during the night

c) Solar irradiation on the lee side

d) Solar irradiation on the windward side
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31. The beam theory enables statements about the...

a) Energy conversion in an autorotation.

b) Power requirements during hover flight

c) Transition lift close to the ground.

d) Drag in cruise flight.

32. What weather is likely to be experienced during "Foehn" in the Bavarian area close to the alps?

a) Cold, humid downhill wind on the lee side of the alps, flat pressure pattern

b) High pressure area overhead Biskaya and low pressure area in Eastern Europe

c) Nimbostratus cloud in the northern alps, rotor clouds at the windward side, warm and dry wind

d) Nimbostratus cloud in the southern alps, rotor clouds at the lee side, warm and dry wind

33. Calibrated airspeed (CAS) equals...

a) Ground speed (GS) corrected for instrument and position error.

b) True airspeed (TAS) corrected for wind.

c) Indicated airspeed (IAS) corrected for instrument and position error.

d) Equivalent airspeed (EAS) corrected for altitude.

34. What needs to be observed in conjunction with a temporary loss of tail rotor efficiency in a stationary hover?

a) Vortex ring stage of the tail rotor

b) Rotating movement in the main rotor direction

c) Loss of the main rotor thrust

d) Mechanical blockage of the control

35. What is the minimum flight visibility in airspace "E" for an aircraft operating under VFR at FL75?

a) 1500 m

b) 3000 m

c) 5000 m

d) 8000 m
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36. What impression may be caused when approaching a runway with an upslope?

a) A landing beside the centerline

b) An overshoot

c) An undershoot

d) A hard landing
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37. The specified speed in the ATS flight plan equals: See annex (PFP-051) Siehe Anlage 12

a) 100 m/h.

b) 100 kt.

c) 100 km/h.

d) 1000 kt.
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38. What does a readability of 1 indicate?

a) The transmission is readable now and then

b) The transmission is perfectly readable

c) The transmission is unreadable

d) The transmission is readable but with difficulty

39. Cylinder head temperature indication relates to...

a) The average of all cylinders.

b) All Cylinders.

c) A random cylinder.

d) The critical cylinder.

40. In flight, a little smoke emerges from behind the instrument panel. An engine fire is suspected. Which action,
with respect to the pilot's operating manual, should be taken?

a) Turn off the master switch

b) Turn off the heat

c) Shut down the engine

d) Use the fire extinguisher

41. What is the purpose of the vertical stabilizer?

a) Adjustment of longitudinal stability

b) Compensation of tail rotor stability

c) Improvement of directional stability

d) Reduction of manoeuvre stability

42. What is the function of the red blood cells (erythrocytes)?

a) Blood sugar regulation

b) Oxygen transport

c) Immune defense

d) Blood coagulation
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43. What is the lowest possible VFR flight level if a true course of 181° is selected and a variation of 3° east exists?

a) FL 065

b) FL 060

c) FL 055

d) FL 050

44. Given the following information, what is the true altitude? (rounded to the nearest 50 ft) QNH: 983 hPa Altitude:
FL 85 Outside Air Temperature: ISA - 10°

a) 7600 ft

b) 7300 ft

c) 7900 ft

d) 9400 ft

45. Calculated take-off mass = 2300 lbs, calculated CG = 95.75 in, fuel burn = 170 lbs on station 87.00 in. Where is
the CG situated after the landing?

a) 96.57 in

b) 96.45 in

c) 97.39 in

d) 94.11 in

46. What is the advantage of a pushing tail rotor over a pulling tail rotor?

a) Gain of thrust by Coanda and Magnus effect due to the airflow around the tail boom

b) Effective airflow of tail rotor blades by using the downwash

c) Less thrust loss by free outflow of the accelerated air mass

d) Self-compensating anti-torque operation by using the downwash

47. An aerodrome beacon (ABN) is a...

a) Rotating beacon installed at an airport or aerodrome to indicate its location to aircraft pilots from the air.

b) Rotating beacon installed at an airport or aerodrome to indicate its location to aircraft pilots from the ground.

c) Rotating beacon installed at the beginning of the final approach to indicate its location to aircraft pilots from the air

d) Fixed beacon installed at an airport or aerodrome to indicate its location to aircraft pilots from the air.
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48. Given the following information, what is the aircraft position at the cross bearing? VOR Hamburg (HAM)
(53°41?N, 010°12?E): Radial 119° VOR Brünkendorf (BKD) (53°02?N, 011°33?E): Radial 320° See annex (NAV-031)
Siehe Anlage 2

a) 53°20'N, 11°10'E

b) 52°20'N, 10°10'E

c) 52°10'N, 10°20'E

d) 54°40'N, 12°50'E
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49. Which of the following is NOT a symptom of hyperventilaton?

a) Tingling

b) Spasm

c) Disturbance of consciousness

d) Cyanose

50. What phrase is used by a pilot to inform the tower about a go-around?

a) Pulling up

b) Going around

c) Approach canceled

d) No landing

51. What is the never-exceed speed at 4000 feet pressure altitude, +10° C outside air temperature and a helicopter mass of 2300 lbs?
See annex (PFP-046) Siehe Anlage 14

a) 126 KIAS

b) 116 KIAS

c) 96 KIAS

d) 130 KIAS
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52. At which altitude is the atmospheric pressure approximately half the MSL value (1013 hPa)?

a) 5000 ft

b) 18000 ft

c) 10000 ft

d) 22000 ft

53. Which of the following frequencies is designated for VHF voice communication?

a) 120.50 MHz

b) 115.15 MHz

c) 117.30 kHz

d) 108.80 MHz

54. An aircraft cruises on a heading of 180° with a true airspeed of 100 kt. The wind comes from 180° with 30 kt.
Neglecting instrument and position errors, which will be the approximate reading of the airspeed indicator?

a) 100 kt

b) 70 kt

c) 30 kt

d) 130 kt

55. Which of the listed radiotelephony messages has a higher priority than a flight safety message?

a) Meteorological message

b) Communication related to direction finding

c) Flight regularity message

d) Aircraft position report message

56. The advance angle is the angle between the...

a) Advancing rotor blade and retreating rotor blade.

b) Fixed control rod and lower scissors.

c) Circumferential control rod and rotor blade longitudinal axis.

d) Delta-three-flapping hinge and rotor blade longitudinal axis.
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57. What is the great circle distance between two points A and B on the equator when the difference between the
two associated meridians is exactly one degree of longitude?

a) 120 NM

b) 216 NM

c) 400 NM

d) 60 NM

58. In flight, a little smoke emerges from behind the instrument panel. An electrical fire is suspected. Which action,
with respect to the pilot's operating manual, should be taken?

a) Shut down the engine

b) Turn off the heat

c) Use the fire extinguisher

d) Turn off the master switch

59. What needs to observed regarding ice formation during the flight?

a) An increase in mass and drag and a significant lift reduction

b) An increase in both drag and lift coefficient due to a mass increase

c) An increase in mass and a decrease in drag

d) An increase in mass and a reduced rate of descent

60. The term "balance arm" in the context of a mass and balance calculation defines the...

a) Point through which the force of gravity is said to act on a mass.

b) Point on the longitudinal axis of an aeroplane or its extension from which the centers of gravity of all masses are
referenced.

c) Distance of a mass from the center of gravity.

d) Distance from the datum to the center of gravity of a mass.

61. What is the reason for retreating blade stall?

a) Large centrifugal forces of the peripheral speed

b) Small cone angle and constant peripheral speed

c) Large pitch angle and small effective airflow

d) Small pitch angle and large effective airflow
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62. Why is a helicopter's climb initially accelerated after an increase of the pitch angle?

a) The larger pitch angle causes a decrease and a compression of the airflow until the climb rate corresponds to the induced
velocity through the main rotor disc

b) The inertia of the air increases the effective angle of attack temporarily until an additional component of the climb rate
reduces the effective angle of attack again

c) The initially high airflow increases the rotor thrust until the lower air density reduces the rotor thrust again

d) The conversion of energetic air into kinetic rotor energy decreases continuously with increasing density altitude

63. What is meant by "inversion layer"?

a) An atmospheric layer with constant temperature with increasing height

b) A boundary area between two other layers within the atmosphere

c) An atmospheric layer where temperature decreases with increasing height

d) An atmospheric layer where temperature increases with increasing height

64. After lift-off, a much stronger than expected airspeed rise is experienced during the initial climb phase. What
may be expected if the aeroplane entered a microburst?

a) A decreased climb rate and airspeed

b) An increased climb rate and decreased airspeed

c) A decreased climb rate and increased airspeed

d) An increased climb rate and airspeed

65. Which phrase is to be used when a pilot wants the tower to know that he is ready for take-off?

a) Ready for departure

b) Ready

c) Ready for start-up

d) Request take-off

66. Which transponder code indicates a loss of radio communication?

a) 7000

b) 7700

c) 7600

d) 2000
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67. How can a wind shear encounter in flight be avoided?

a) Avoid take-off and landing during the passage of heavy showers or thunderstorms

b) Avoid take-offs and landings in mountainous terrain and stay in flat country whenever possible

c) Avoid thermally active areas, particularly during summer, or stay below these areas

d) Avoid areas of precipitation, particularly during winter, and choose low flight altitudes

68. Wake turbulences develop during take-off just as the aeroplane...

a) Reaches an altitude of 15 ft.

b) Lifts off with the main gear.

c) Accelerates.

d) Lifts off with the front gear.

69. In what case is the pilot allowed to abbreviate the call sign of his aircraft?

a) Within controlled airspace

b) If there is little traffic in the traffic circuit

c) After passing the first reporting point

d) After the ground station has used the abbreviation

70. What is the advantage of a hingeless rotor?

a) Good autorotation characteristics

b) Few components are necessary

c) Excellent blade tracking

d) Better lift distribution
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Response Scheme
Compare your answers with the following diagram and mark your score!

 01:   D  02:   D  03:   D  04:   D 

 05:   C  06:   A  07:   A  08:   B 

 09:   C  10:   B  11:   A  12:   C 

 13:   C  14:   A  15:   B  16:   D 

 17:   D  18:   C  19:   D  20:   B 

 21:   C  22:   D  23:   C  24:   B 

 25:   C  26:   B  27:   A  28:   D 

 29:   B  30:   D  31:   B  32:   D 

 33:   C  34:   A  35:   C  36:   B 

 37:   B  38:   C  39:   D  40:   B 

 41:   C  42:   B  43:   C  44:   B 

 45:   B  46:   C  47:   A  48:   A 

 49:   D  50:   B  51:   B  52:   B 

 53:   A  54:   A  55:   B  56:   C 

 57:   D  58:   D  59:   A  60:   D 

 61:   C  62:   B  63:   D  64:   A 

 65:   A  66:   C  67:   A  68:   D 

 69:   D  70:   B 
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Response form
Use this form to mark your answers

 01:  02:  03:  04: 

 05:  06:  07:  08: 

 09:  10:  11:  12: 

 13:  14:  15:  16: 

 17:  18:  19:  20: 

 21:  22:  23:  24: 

 25:  26:  27:  28: 

 29:  30:  31:  32: 

 33:  34:  35:  36: 

 37:  38:  39:  40: 

 41:  42:  43:  44: 

 45:  46:  47:  48: 

 49:  50:  51:  52: 

 53:  54:  55:  56: 

 57:  58:  59:  60: 

 61:  62:  63:  64: 

 65:  66:  67:  68: 

 69:  70: 
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